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               CROOKSTON – Chancery/Pastoral Center 

The Most Rev. Andrew H. Cozzens 

Rev. David Blume, Vicar General  

dblume@crookston.org 

620 Summit Ave. N.  

P.O. Box 610 

Crookston, MN 56716 

(218) 281-4533 (office) 
(218) 281-5991 (fax) 

Janelle C. Gergen, Chancellor/COO 

jgergen@crookston.org 

(218) 281-4533 Ext. 428 

Rev. Andrew Obel, Judicial Vicar 

aobel@crookston.org  

Rev. Vincent Miller, Vicar for Clergy  

vmiller@crookston.org  

P.O. Box 610 

Crookston, MN 56716 

(218) 281-4533 Ext. 422                                              
 

CROOKSTON –  

Cathedral of the Immaculate Conception 

Msgr. David Baumgartner 

          dbaumgartner@crookston.org 

          Deacon Dan Hannig 

dhannig@crookstoncathedral.com 

702 Summit Avenue 

Crookston, MN 56716 

(218) 281-1735 (office) 

(218) 281-2638 (rectory) 

(218) 281-1747 (fax) 

Mission: St. Peter, Gentilly 

 

ADA - St. Joseph ’s 

Rev. Joshy Mathew, MSFS 

jmathew@crookston.org 

405 E. Thorpe Ave. 

Ada, MN  56510 

(218) 784-4131 (office) 

(218) 784-7300 (fax) 

stjoseph@loretel.net 

Missions: Holy Family, Halstad 

St. William, Twin Valley 

 

ARGYLE - St. Rose of Lima 

stroser@wiktel.com 

501 W. 3rd Street 

P. O. Box 277 

Argyle, MN 56713 

(218) 437-6341 

***Served by St. Stephen, Stephen 

 

BADGER – St. Mary’s  

504 N. Main 

Badger, MN 56714 

***Served by Sacred Heart, Roseau 

          (218) 463-2441        

 

BAGLEY – St. Joseph’s 

stjoseph@gvtel.com 

215 Central Street W 

P. O. Box 67 

Bagley, MN  56621-0067 

(218) 694-6416 

(218) 694-6416 (fax) 

***Served by St. Mary’s, Fosston 

 

BARNESVILLE - Assumption 

Rev. Todd Arends            

tarends@crookston.org 

assumption@bvillemn.net 

P. O. Box 339 

Barnesville, MN 56514 

(218) 354-7320 

(218) 354-7659 (fax) 

Mission: St. Cecilia, Sabin 

 

BAUDETTE – Sacred Heart 

Deacon James Lukenbill 

jim@lukenbill.net 

ourlady@mncable.net 

104 – 1st Street SW 

Mailing address: 

P. O. Box 738 

Baudette, MN 56623 

(218) 634-2689 

***Served by St. Mary’s 

Warroad (218) 386-1178      
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BEAULIEU – St. Joseph’s 

***Served by St. Michael, 

Mahnomen (218) 935-2503 

 

BEMIDJI – St. Philip’s 

          Rev. David Blume 

          dblume@crookston.org         

         Rev. Josh Salonek 

                    jsalonek@crookston.org 

Deacon Kermit Erickson 

kerickson@stphilipsbemidji.org 

Deacon Robb Naylor 

rnaylor@stphilipsbemidji.org 

702 Beltrami Ave. NW 

Bemidji, MN  56601 

(218) 444-4262 (office) 

Mission: St. Charles, Pennington 

  

Holy Spirit Newman Center 

Rev. Tom Niehaus 

tniehaus@crookston.org    

702 Beltrami Ave. NW 

Bemidji, MN  56601 

(218) 444-4262 (office) 

    

BIG ELBOW LAKE– St. Frances Cabrini 

***Served by St. Ann, 

Waubun (218) 473-2101 

 

BLACKDUCK – St. Ann’s 

388 – 1st Street E. 

Blackduck, MN 56630 

Mailing address: 

P.O. Box 187 

Kelliher, MN 56650 

***Served by St. Patrick’s, 

Kelliher (218) 647-8300 

 

BROOKS – St. Joseph’s 

***Served by St. Joseph, 

Red Lake Falls (218) 253-2188 

 

CALLAWAY - Assumption 

P. O. Box 67 

Callaway, MN 56521 

(218) 375-3571 

***Served by Sacred Heart 

Frazee (218) 334-4221 

 

DETROIT LAKES – Holy Rosary 

Rev. Nate Brunn 

nbrunn@crookston.org 

Deacon Gary Hager 

          ghager@holyrosarycc.org 

1043 Lake Ave. 

Detroit Lakes, MN 56501 

(218) 847-1393 (office) 

(218) 847-6367 (fax) 

  

DETROIT LAKES – St. Mary of the Lakes  

          Msgr. Mike Foltz 

          mfoltz@crookston.org  

          Deacon Brent Hoffner 

          Bhoffner50@gmail.com 

stmaryofthelakes@loretel.net 

20996 County Hwy 20 

Detroit Lakes, MN 56501 

(218) 439-3938 (rectory) 

(218) 439-3937 (church office) 

Mission: St. Francis Xavier, Lake Park 

 

DILWORTH – St. Elizabeth’s 

Rev. Augie Gothman 

agothman@crookston.org 

Deacon Dean Roberts 

d_11_27@yahoo.com  

207 N. Main 

Mailing Address: 

P. O. Box 307 

Dilworth, MN  56529 

(218) 287-2705 

(218) 443-6275 Fr. Augie’s cell 

Mission: St. Andrew, Hawley 
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EAST GRAND FORKS – Sacred Heart 

Rev. Matt Schmitz            

mschmitz@crookston.org 

Rev. John Wilebski 

jwilebski@crookston.org  

Deacon Mark LeTexier 

fourmarks4me@gmail.com 

200 3rd Street, N.W. 

East Grand Forks, MN  56721 

(218) 773-0877 (office) 

(218) 773-8312 (fax) 

Missions: St. Francis, Fisher 

Holy Trinity, Tabor 

 

EUCLID – St. Mary’s 

13439 U.S. Hwy 75SW 

          Mailing Address: 

          208 North 7th Street 

          Warren, MN 56762 

          ***Served by Sts. Peter & Paul, Warren 

 

FALUN – St. Philip’s 

Co. Hwy 9 

Falun, MN 56763 

Mailing Address: 

403 Main Ave. N. 

Roseau, MN 56751 

***Served by Sacred Heart, 

Roseau (218) 463-2441  

 

FERTILE – St. Joseph’s 

Rev. John Kleinwachter, Administrator 

jkleinwachter@crookston.org 

10480 438th Ave SW 

Fertile, MN 56540 

(218) 945-6649 (Church) 

Mission: 

St. Lawrence, Mentor 

 

FISHER – St. Francis 

P.O. Box 161 

Fisher, MN 56723-0161 

(218) 891-2249 (church) 

***Served by Sacred Heart, 

East Grand Forks (218) 773-0877 

FLORIAN - Assumption 

26932 - 390th St. NW 

Strandquist, MN  56758 

(218) 478-3578 

***Served by St. Stephen, Stephen 

 

FOSSTON – St. Mary’s 

Rev. JohnMelkies Suvakeen   
jsuvakeen@crookston.org 

725 6th St. NE 

Fosston, MN 56542 

stmarys@gvtel.com 

(218) 435-6484 (office) 

(218) 435-1898 (rectory) 

Mission: 

St. Joseph’s, Bagley 

  

FRAZEE – Sacred Heart 

Rev. Adam Hamness 

ahamness@crookston.org 

Deacon Trevor Pikula 

trevyin2jesus@gmail.com 

Deacon Peter Bellavance 

pgbellavan1129@aol.com 

202 West Maple Ave. 

Frazee, MN  56544 

(218) 334-4221 

(218) 334-4226 (fax) 

(218) 850-0187 (rectory) 

Website: www.frazeesacredheart.org 

Mission: Assumption, Callaway 

     

GENTILLY – St. Peter’s 

25823 185th Ave. SW 

Crookston, MN 56716 

(218) 281-1688 

***Served by the Cathedral, 

Crookston (218) 281-1735 

 

GEORGETOWN – St. John’s 

P. O. Box 248 

Georgetown 56546 

(218) 233-3934 

***Served by St. Francis de Sales, 

Moorhead (218) 233-4780 
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GOODRIDGE – St. Ann’s 

(218) 378-4529 

***Served by St. Francis, Oklee 

 

GREENBUSH – Blessed Sacrament 

Rev. George Noel 

gnoel@crookston.org 

blessedsacrament@wiktel.com 

P. O. Box A 

Greenbush, MN  56726 

(218) 289-1735 cell 

(218) 782-2467 church 

(218) 782-4476 rectory 

Missions: St. Edward, Karlstad 

St. Joseph, Middle River 

 

GRYGLA – St. Clement’s 

(218) 294-6302 (church) 

***Served by St. Francis, Oklee 

 

HALLOCK – St. Patrick’s 

Rev. Maschio Mascarenghas  

170 South 5th Street   

mmascarenghas@crookston.org 

          Deacon Jeffrey Reese  

       jreese@dhmrcpa.com 

Mailing address: 

P. O. Box 596 

Hallock, MN 56728 

(218) 843-2323 

Mission: Holy Rosary, Lancaster 

 

HALSTAD – Holy Family 

307 – 5th Ave. E. 

(218) 456-2400 

holyfamily@rrv.net 

Web site: www.rrv.net/holyfamily 

Mailing Address: 

Pastoral Administrative Office 

405 E. Thorpe Ave. 

Ada, MN 56510 

***Served by St. Joseph, 

Ada (218) 784-4131 

 

HAWLEY – St. Andrew’s 

Deacon Tom Jirik 

deacontomstandrews@gmail.com 

parish@standrewshawley.org 

1418 Main Street 

Mailing Address: 

P. O. Box 129 

Hawley, MN 56549 

(218) 483-4264 (office) 

***Served by St. Elizabeth, 

Dilworth (218) 287-2705 

 

KARLSTAD – St. Edward’s 

119 Harding Street 

(218) 436-7833 (church) 

***Served by Blessed Sacrament,   

Greenbush  (218) 782-2467 

Fr. George Noel (218) 289-1735 cell   

 

KELLIHER – St. Patrick’s 

Rev. Joseph Kennady              

jkennady@crookston.org 

stpatrick@catholicexchange.com 

P.O. Box 187  

Kelliher 56650  

(218) 647-8300  

Missions: St. Ann, Blackduck 

                St. John, Nebish  

    

LAKE PARK – St. Francis Xavier 

          sfxchurch@loretel.net 

2066 2nd Street 

Lake Park, MN 56554     

(218) 238-6639 (office) 

(218) 238-6028 (fax) 

***Served by St. Mary of the Lakes, 

Detroit Lakes (218) 439-3937 

 

LANCASTER – Holy Rosary 

***Served by St. Patrick, Hallock 

 (218) 843-2323 

 

LAPORTE – St. Theodore of Tarsus 

***Served by Our Lady of the Pines 

Nevis (218) 652-4005 
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MAHNOMEN – St. Michael’s 

Rev. Andrew Obel 

aobel@crookston.org  

120 West Jefferson Ave. 

Mahnomen, MN 56557 

(218) 935-2503 

(218) 935-2503 (fax) 

(218) 935-5222 (school) 

Mission: St. Joseph, Beaulieu 

 

MENTOR – St. Lawrence 

16180  336th Street SE 

stlawrence@gvtel.com 

Mailing address: 

P. O. Box 51 

Mentor MN 56736 

(218) 637-8178 (church) 

***Served by St. Joseph, Fertile 

       

MIDDLE RIVER – St. Joseph’s 

P.O. Box A 

Greenbush, MN 56726 

***Served by Blessed Sacrament, 

Greenbush (218) 782-2467 

Fr. George Noel (218) 289-1735 cell 

 

MOORHEAD – St. Francis de Sales 

Rev. Vincent Miller 

vmiller@crookston.org  

Rev. Raul Perez-Cobo 

Rperez-cobo@crookston.org  

Deacon Tom Cerar 

dtmcerar@gmail.com 

Deacon Dennis Ouderkirk 

dennis@stfrancismhd.org  

          601 - 15th Ave. N. 

Moorhead, MN  56560 

(218) 233-4780 (office) 

(218) 236-1505 (rectory) 

(218) 227-0021 (fax) 

Missions: St. John, Georgetown 

 

MOORHEAD – St. Joseph’s 

Rev. Vincent Miller 

vmiller@crookston.org 

Rev. Raul Perez-Cobo 

Rperez-cobo@crookston.org  

Rev. Michael Arey  

       marey@crookston.org  

Deacon Allen Kukert 

alkukert@aol.com 

Deacon Courtney Abel 

cabel60@gmail.com 

Deacon Paul Erickson 

paule@profad.com 

Deacon Mark Krejci 

mkrejci@crookston.org 

Deacon Robert Thom 

rthom@stjoesmhdschool.com 

Deacon Dennis Ouderkirk 

dennis@stfrancismhd.org  

St. Joseph’s Church 

218 South 10th Street 

Moorhead, MN  56560 

(218) 236-5066 (office) 

(218) 233-0717 (fax) 

(218) 236-9503 (rectory) 

(218) 233-0553 (school) 

Missions: St. Thomas Newman Center 

(218) 236-9596 

 

NAYTAHWAUSH – St. Anne’s 

Naytahwaush, MN 56566 

(218) 473-2101 (fax) 

Mailing Address: 

1112 3rd St. 

Waubun, MN 56589 

***Served by St. Ann, Waubun 

(218) 473-2101 

 

NEBISH – St. John’s 

***Served by St. Patrick’s, 

Kelliher (218) 647-8300 
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NEVIS- Our Lady of the Pines 

Rev. Antony Fernando    

afernando@crookston.org 

205 Main Street W 

Mailing address 

P.O. Box 378 

Nevis, MN  56467 

(218) 652-4005 (office) 

(218) 652-4022 (fax) 

(218) 652-2785 (rectory) 

parishofficenevis@gmail.com 

web site: www.ccnevislaporte.org 

Missions: St. Theodore of Tarsus, Laporte 

 

OGEMA – Most Holy Redeemer 

Rev. Gregory Gallagher, O.M.I.  

ggallagher@crookston.org 

Fr. Somolon Gaja, OMI 

sgaja@crookston.org  

P. O. Box 57 

Ogema, MN  56569 

(218) 983-3261(office) 

(218) 983-3808 (office fax) 

(218) 473-2005 (OMI res.) 

(218) 473-2074 (home Fax) 

Missions: St. Benedict, White Earth 

St. Theodore, Ponsford 

 

OKLEE – St. Francis Xavier 

Rev. Bryan Kujawa  

bkujawa@crookston.org 

301 Governor St. 

P.O. Box 126 

Oklee, MN  56742 

(218) 796-5844 

Missions: 

St. Ann, Goodridge 

St. Clement, Grygla 

Website: www.oggcatholic.org 

  

      

OSLO – St. Joseph’s 

stjoseph@wiktel.com 

margueritestreifel@gmail.com 

P. O. Box 97 

Oslo, MN 56744 

(218) 695-2641 

***Served by SS Peter & Paul, 

Warren (218) 745-4511 

 

PARK RAPIDS – St. Peter’s 

Rev. Joe Richards 

jrichards@crookston.org 

Deacon John Zinniel 

deaconjohn@stpeterpr.org 

305 – 5th Street W 

Mailing Address: 

P. O. Box 353 

Park Rapids, MN 56470 

(218) 732-5142 (office) 

(218) 237-6919 (fax) 

(218) 237-5881 (rectory) 

(701) 212-3042 (Fr. Tom’s cell) 

Mission: St. Mary’s, Two Inlets 

 

PENNINGTON – St. Charles 

***Served by St. Philip’s Church 

Bemidji (218) 444-4262 

 

PONSFORD – St. Theodore’s 

***Served by Most Holy Redeemer, 

Ogema (218) 983-3261 

 

RED LAKE – St. Mary’s Mission 

Rev. Tom Niehaus 

      tniehaus@crookston.org  

Hwy #1 - P. O. Box 189 

Red Lake, MN 56671 

(218) 679-3614 (office) 

(218) 679-2212 (fax) 

(218)679-3388(School) 

Mission: Sacred Heart, Wilton 
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          RED LAKE FALLS – St. Joseph’s 

Rev. Bob Schreiner 

rschreiner@crookston.org 

112 Edward Ave. NW 

Mailing Address: 

P. O. Box 400 

Red Lake Falls, MN  56750-0400 

(218) 253-2188 (office) 

(218) 253-2004 (rectory) 

(218) 253-2195 (fax) 

Web site: www.go2joseph.org 

Missions: St. Joseph, Brooks 

 

ROSEAU – Sacred Heart 

Rev. James Khembo  

jkhembo@crookston.org  

403 Main Ave. N. 

Roseau, MN 56751 

shcroseau@centurylink.net 

(218) 463-2441 (office) 

(218) 463-2443 (fax) 

Missions: St. Mary, Badger 

St. Philip, Falun 

 

SABIN – St. Cecilia’s 

***Served by Assumption, 

Barnesville (218) 354-7320 

 

STEPHEN – St. Stephen’s 

Rev. Luis Buitron 

lbuitron@crookston.org 

P. O. Box 507 

Stephen, MN  56757 

(218) 478-2231 

(218) 478-2231 (fax) 

ststephens@wiktel.com  

website: www.wiktel.net/ststephens/ 

Missions: St. Rose of Lima, Argyle 

Assumption, Florian  

 

TABOR – Holy Trinity 

37639 – 140th St. NW 

Angus 56762 

(218) 745-5853 

http://www.rc.net/crookston/holytrinity/ 

***Served by Sacred Heart, 

East Grand Forks (218) 773-0877 

 

THIEF RIVER FALLS – St. Bernard’s 

Rev. Craig Vasek 

cvasek@crookston.org  

105 Knight Avenue North 

Thief River Falls, MN 56701 

(218) 681-3571 (office) 

(218) 681-3560 (fax) 

 

TWIN VALLEY – St. William’s 

500 Lincoln Ave. NW 

(218) 584-5352 (church) 

Deacon Nick Revier 

revier@tvutel.com 

Mailing Address: 

Pastoral Administrative Office 

405 E. Thorpe Ave. 

Ada, MN 56510 

***Served by St. Joseph, Ada 

(218) 784-4131 

 

TWO INLETS – St. Mary’s 

Business office 

P.O. Box 353 

Park Rapids 56470 

(218) 732-5142(office) 

(218) 237-6919 (fax) 

*** served by St. Peter’s, Park Rapids 

 

WARREN – Sts. Peter & Paul 

Rev. Xavier Ilango 

xilango@crookston.org 

peterandpaul@invisimax.com  

208 North 7th Street  

Warren, MN  56762  

(218) 745-4511  

(218) 745-5484 (fax) 

Missions: St. Joseph, Oslo  

St. Mary, Euclid 
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WARROAD – St. Mary’s 

Rev. Christon Muhero 

cmuhero@crookston.org 

511 Cedar Ave. 

Mailing address: 

P. O. Box 33 

Warroad, MN 56763 

(218) 386-1178 (office) 

(218) 850-1783 (cell) 

Missions: 

St. Joseph’s, Williams 

Sacred Heart, Baudette 

 

WAUBUN – St. Ann’s 

Rev. John Cox, O.M.I.  

jcox@crookston.org 

1112 3rd Street 

Waubun, MN 56589 

(218) 473-2101 (office) 

(218) 473-2074 (fax) 

(218) 473-2005 (OMI res.) 

Missions: 

St. Anne, Naytahwaush 

St. Frances, Big Elbow Lake 

 

WHITE EARTH – St. Benedict’s 

36352 Co Hwy 21 

Mailing Address: 

P. O. Box 57 

Ogema, MN  56569 

(218) 983-3261 (office) 

(218) 473-2005 (rectory) 

***Served by Most Holy Redeemer, 

Ogema (218-983-3261) 

 

WILTON – Sacred Heart 

Rev. John Christianson  

jchristianson@crookston.org  

***Served by St. Mary’s Mission, 

Red Lake (218) 679-3614 

Sacred Heart Parish Hall 

(218)751-8446 (hall) 

135 – 3rd Street NW Wilton, MN 

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 1897  

 

 

 

SENIOR PRIEST STATUS 
 

Bishop Emeritus Victor H. Balke 

vhbalke@crookston.org 

20996 County Hwy 20 

Detroit Lakes, MN 56501 

218-389-0389 

 

Bishop Emeritus Michael J. Hoeppner 

mjhoeppner@crookston.org  

620 Summit Ave. N.  

PO Box 610 

Crookston, MN 56716 

 

Rev. Timothy Bushy 

              tbushy@crookston.org 

May-Oct. 

4520 Belmont Rd.  

Grand Forks, ND 58201 

Nov. - April 

2311 S. Farnsworth Dr.  #104 

Mesa, AZ  85209 

218-289-0167 

 

Rev. Bill DeCrans  

bdecrans@crookston.org  

130 41st Ave. SE 

Apt. 102 

Minot, ND 58701 

 

Msgr. Roger Grundhaus 

rgrundhaus@crookston.org 

426 Woodland Ave.  

#206 

Crookston, MN 56716 

218-686-7259 

 

Rev. Tom Friedl 

tfriedl@crookston.org 

2405 County Road 74 

Apt. 222 

St. Cloud, MN 56301  

701-212-3042 

 

 

 

 

mailto:cmuhero@crookston.org
mailto:jcox@crookston.org
mailto:jchristianson@crookston.org
mailto:mjhoeppner@crookston.org
mailto:tbushy@crookston.org
mailto:bdecrans@crookston.org
mailto:rgrundhaus@crookston.org
mailto:tfriedl@crookston.org


Updated 07/01/2025 

9 

Rev. Chuck Huck 

chuck@crookston.org  

P.O. Box 871 

Moorhead, MN 56560 

 

Rev. John Kleinwachter 

jkleinwachter@crookston.org 

10480 438th Ave SW 

Fertile, MN 56540 

218-686-5029 

 

Rev. Rick Lambert 

rlambert@crookston.org  

215 9th Street E   #210 

Thief River Falls, MN 56701 

218-689-2603 

 

Rev. Gary LaMoine 

           glamoine@crookston.org 

4536 – 4th St. S. 

Moorhead, MN 56560 

218-329-8182 

 

Rev. Bob LaPlante 

rlaplante@crookston.org 

1405 Belsly Blvd.  

Moorhead, MN 56560 

 

Rev. Msgr. Timothy McGee 

tmcgee@crookston.org  

3802 Cherry St.  F-24 

Grand Forks, ND 58201 

218-791-0377 

 

Rev. Raymond Palcisko 

rpalcisko@crookston.org  

516 Walsh Street #405 

Crookston, MN 56716 

218-281-1182 

 

Rev. Mario Prada 

          mprada@crookston.org 

1409 St. John’s Drive 

Crookston, MN 56716 

218-289-3355 

 

 

Rev. Duane Pribula 

dpribula@crookston.org 

3820 7th Street S. #3 

Moorhead, MN 56560 

218-790-0091 (cell) 

 

Rev. Bob Stone 

rstone@crookston.org 

3301 Michelson Dr. #2530 

Irvine, CA 92612                                       

218-991-0023 

 

Rev. Pat Sullivan 

psullivan@crookston.org  

901 Memorial Drive 

Crookston, MN 56716 

 

Rev. Dave Super 

dsuper@crookston.org  

34123 140th Ave S.E., 

Mentor, MN 56736 

218-407-1118 

 

Rev. Larry Wieseler 

lwieseler@crookston.org 

904 N Garden St.  

Upper Apt.  

New Ulm, MN 56073 

 

PERSONAL LEAVE  

 

Fr. Larry Delaney 

ldelaney@crookston.org  

Diocese of Crookston 

620 Summit Ave. N.  

Crookston, MN 56716 
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mailto:tmcgee@crookston.org
mailto:rpalcisko@crookston.org
mailto:mprada@crookston.org
mailto:bobstone@catholicexchange.com
mailto:psullivan@crookston.org
mailto:dsuper@crookston.org
mailto:lwieseler@crookston.org
mailto:ldelaney@crookston.org
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RETIRED DEACONS 

 

Deacon Denny Bivens 

dmbivens@crookstoncathedral.com                

317 Pleasant Ave. 

Crookston, MN 56716 

218-281-3919 

 

Deacon Courtney Abel 

cabel6@gmail.com 

432 – 30th St. N 

Moorhead, MN 56560 

218-689-1931 

 

Deacon Dan James 

deacondanjames@gmail.com 
 
Deacon John Bruggeman 

deacon@go2joseph.org 

 

WORKING OUTSIDE THE DIOCESE 

 

Rev. Luis Silva  

12silva@BoP.gov 

3447 SW 23rd Street 

Miami, FL   33145 

321-297-0622 cell 

 

Rev. Emmanuel Sylvester 

          esylvester@crookston.org 

         American Martyrs Catholic Church 

         700 15th Street 

         Manhattan, CA 90266 

 

                                                  Deacon Randy Bauer 

nandrb@comcast,net 

14942 Quintana St. NW 

Ramsey, MN 55305 

763-205-1528 

 

Deacon John Muller 

W179N9885 Riversbend Circle E 

Germantown, WI 53022 

262-735-4842 home 

218-255-1646 cell 

deaconjjm1@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

mailto:dmbivens@crookstoncathedral.com
mailto:cabel6@gmail.com
mailto:deacondanjames@gmail.com
mailto:deacon@go2joseph.org
mailto:deaconjjm1@gmail.com

